

Santa Clara Valley Water District

5750 Almaden Expwy., San Jose, CA 95118

SUMMARY OF THE PROPOSALS OPENED

5/19/2021

AWARDED TO

FOR THE

RINCONADA WATER TREATMENT PLANT INTERIM SITE RESTORATION PROJECT

ON

PROJECT NO. **93294057**
 CONTRACT NO. **C0670**

I T E M S	QUANTITIES		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		NTK Construction Inc San Francisco, CA		Ranger Pipelines Inc San Francisco, CA		JMB Construction San Francisco, CA		Anderson Pacific Engineering Santa Clara, CA		A Teichert & Sons Inc Sacramento, CA		
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
BID BOND, CASH OR CERTIFIED CHECK ACCOMPANYING BID															
SECTION A															
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 185,500.00	\$ 185,500.00	\$ 355,000.00	\$ 355,000.00	\$ 151,000.00	\$ 151,000.00	\$ 153,000.00	\$ 153,000.00	\$ 340,000.00	\$ 340,000.00
2	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP)	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 117,942.00	\$ 117,942.00
3	Architectural Modifications	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
4	Concrete Pipe Supports	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
5	Air-Vacuum Relief Valve Installation	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
6	Sump Pumps Installation	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 107,000.00	\$ 107,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 169,000.00	\$ 169,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 122,000.00	\$ 122,000.00
7	Metering Pump Piping	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00
8	Emergency Shower Eyewashes Modification	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
9	Storm Drain Manhole	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00
10	Curb Inlets and Catch Basins	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
11	Trench Drain	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00
12	PVC Storm Drain Pipe (12")	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 60,040.00	\$ 60,040.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
13	PVC Storm Drain Pipe (15")	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 19,380.00	\$ 19,380.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
14	PVC Storm Drain Pipe (18")	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
15	AC Pavement (4" AC on 8" Class 2 Aggregate Base, 5" Aggregate Subbase)	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 730,000.00	\$ 730,000.00	\$ 964,146.00	\$ 964,146.00	\$ 1,120,000.00	\$ 1,120,000.00	\$ 1,400,000.00	\$ 1,400,000.00	\$ 925,000.00	\$ 925,000.00
16	Temporary AC Pavement (4" AC on 8" Class 2 Aggregate Base, 5" Aggregate Subbase)	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 310,000.00	\$ 310,000.00	\$ 429,550.00	\$ 429,550.00	\$ 538,000.00	\$ 538,000.00	\$ 700,000.00	\$ 700,000.00	\$ 590,000.00	\$ 590,000.00
17	AC Dike	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
18	Concrete Curb	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 12,870.00	\$ 12,870.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00
19	Concrete Curb and Gutter	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 42,625.00	\$ 42,625.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00
20	Concrete V-Gutter	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 9,940.00	\$ 9,940.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
21	Basin Access Ramp	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 37,620.00	\$ 37,620.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00
22	Erosion Control – Post Construction BMPs	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 128,000.00	\$ 128,000.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
23	Preconstruction Survey	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
24	Relocation of Large Tree Planters	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
25	Cobblestone Mulch Ground Cover	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
26	CCTV and Cleaning of Storm Drain	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00
27	Miscellaneous Incidental Work	1	LS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 187,000.00	\$ 187,000.00	\$ 271,000.00	\$ 271,000.00	\$ 253,000.00	\$ 253,000.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 394,000.00	\$ 394,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID (SECTION A SUBTOTAL)						\$ 2,873,291.73	\$ -	\$ 2,207,500.00	\$ -	\$ 2,726,971.00	\$ -	\$ 3,105,500.00	\$ -	\$ 3,168,000.00	\$ 3,446,442.00
SECTION B: SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS															
1	AC Pavement (4") and Aggregate Base (13") Demolition	260	CY	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 90.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 54,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 26,000.00
2	AC Pavement (4")	60	CY	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 265.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 18,000.00
3	Class 2 Aggregate Base (8")(NON-ANCHOR RELATED)	120	CY	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 79.00	\$ 9,480.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 11,520.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 13,440.00
4	Aggregate Subbase (5")	80	CY	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 73.00	\$ 5,840.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 8,240.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 18,000.00
5	Slurry Seal	4770	SF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,540.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,540.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,540.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 8,586.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 6,678.00
TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL BID (SECTION B SUBTOTAL)						\$ 309,436.27	\$ 64,160.00	\$ -	\$ 69,540.00	\$ -	\$ 81,200.00	\$ -	\$ 130,186.00	\$ -	\$ 82,118.00
TOTAL BID (Section A Subtotal + Section B Subtotal)						\$ 3,182,728.00	\$ 2,271,660.00	\$ 2,796,511.00	\$ 3,186,700.00	\$ 3,298,186.00	\$ 3,528,560.00				